case of decision regarding physical presence for Pre bid meeting, all prospective bidders will be informed 

beforehand. 

2. Other Important Information Related to Bid 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Description 

1 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (To be paid 
online) 

Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Only) 

2 Tender Fee (To be paid online) Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) 

3 Bid Validity Period 
One-hundred-and-twenty (120) days from the 
date of submission of Bid. 

4 Last date of signing contract As intimated in work order of SARTHI, Pune